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THE MOTORCYCLE SPECIAL sTc

BILLFL FLEMING

=, \

e "\
SUPERB SUZUKIS; !
What a terrific range! —
from 50cc to 1100cC
— achoice of twostroke |
or fourstroke, singles, twins, th(ees
and fours. We're Suzuki enthusiasts

and we'll tempt you with avery
generous partexchange offer for you

old machine. Come % ’
and see the superb Q
SUZUKIS SUZUKI-SERV DEALER

E)(CITING YAMAHAS

The 1980 Yamahas are interesting
and exciting. Apart from the new
250cc and 350cc liquid cooled twins.
there arelseveral other stylish high
performers We've gotalarge part

of our showroom devoted to the
Yamahaenthusiast,and we're

giving exira large partexchanges

lorimmaculate bikes.
Team TAMAHA service

L
FABULOUS HONDAS s

We're Honda 5 star dealers because we
understand exactly what the Honda
owner wanis — awide selection of new
and used models, comprehensive Spares
S1OCK. plus the very best after sales

service. Ifit's Honda, try Bill Fleming's

SAKI COMPETITION DEALER.
ROADSTERS UP TO 400cc.




SUNDAY 7th SEPTEMBER 1980

run by
KNOCKHILL MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Held .under the General Competition Rules and Supplementary Regs. of the
Scottish Auto - Cycle Union.

S.A.C.U. Permit No. 80/70

-—_-—__u__—u_

S.A.C.U. Stewards - N. Ward, S. Bloy
Clerk of Course - Bill Stewart

Assistant Clerk of Course - Eric Adam

Starter & Judge - Jim Jefferson

Chief Pit Marshal - Alan Gibson ' -
Safety Officer & Chief Track Marshal - Dave MclLean
Secretary of Meeting - Barbara Stewart
Assistant Secretary of Meeting - Evelyn Stewart
Timekeepers - N. Ward, [|. Thomson
Chief Lap Scorer - Gordon Stewart

Chief Scrutineer - J. Fraser

Chief Start Line Marshal - J. McKain

Track Car by Courtesy of Taggarts Ltd.
Breakdown Vehicle Courtesy of Jack Gow Ltd.

b-#-m___I-_—.__——-_—_-———_—'“-'_-_ — —— T ———————— = — e = e e ——

FORTHCOMING EVENTS —

w

14th September — ROAD RACE MEETING
28th September — ROAD RACE MEETING *




PUCH, TRIUMPH, B.S.A.
& RELIANT '

WIDE RANGE OF ACCESSORIES .
MOTOMOD SUITS, LEATHERS,
HELMETS, BOOTS etc. etc.

[0 Glenagnes Road

TOP CLASS SERVICE
BY FACTORY TRAINED TECHNICIANS

H.P. & INSURANCE ARRANGED
ON THE SPOT

NO DEPOSIT TERMS AVAILABLE

SUPER DEALS
FOR MOTORCYCLISTS
BY MOTORCYCLISTS

COME & TRY US

D UN D E B Telephone: 643164 l
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7.00 a.m. Scrutineering
8.20a.m. Practice

12.00 noon onwards Racing

Race No. No. of Laps
! Heat 1 of ‘Knockhill Open’ 9
2 Heat 2 of ‘Knockhill Open’ 5
3 Heat 1 of Sidecar Race 5
o Heat 2 of Sidecar Race 7]
5 Heat 3 of Sidecar Race 5
6 Heat 1 of 350c.c. Race 5
/ Heat 2 of 350c.c. Race 5
8 Final of Race for Machines 201 - 250c.c. 12
9 Final of Race for Production Machines 175 - 250c.c. 10
10 Final of the ‘Knockhill Open’ Race for Solo Machines 15
11 Final of Race for Production Machines 251-500 c.c. 12
12 Final of Race for Machines 100 - 200c.c. 12
13 Final of ‘Knockhill Open” Sidecar Race 15
14 Final of Race for Production Machines 50171-1300c.c. 12
15 Final of Race for Machines 2517 - 350c.c. 12
16 Solo Invitation Handicap 12
4 Sidecar Invitation Handicap 19

18 Consolation Race for Machines 251 - 350 c.c. 5
719 st Consolation Race for Sidecar Machines 5
20 2nd Consolation Race for Sidecar Machines 5

- -
__..-'

~h

Racing_is _dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their
own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and /or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of land and the drivers and owners of vehicles
and /or machines are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
however caused resulting in damage and /or personal injury to spectators,

ticket-holders or officials.



SOLO RIDERS

No. Rider (Entrant) Town Machine

1 Donnie McLeod Forth 250, 350

2 Ron Haslam Halifax 1000

3 Ronnie Mann Kirkintilloch 125

4  George Linder (W. & R. Murray) Forres 1000

6 Geoff Saunders Shilbottle 125

7 Stewart Cole (Page Racing) Haddington 250, 350

8 Richard Crossley Leeds 125
-9 Gordon Brown Inverness 250, 350
10 J. S. Rae Denny 350, 1000
11 Derek Butcher (James Hendry M/C) Kirkcaldy 250

12 Don Robinson Halifax 250, 350
13 Mike Bell Fleetwood 1300P

14 Colin Keith Erskine 250

15 Dave Paton (Carrick Motors Bonnyrigg 125, 250P, 1300f
16 Gordon Grigor (Bill Fleming Motors Ltd) Motherwell 250P, 1300P
17 Steve Clark lIkeston 250, 350
18 Graham Wood Scunthorpe 1000

20  John Stoddart Oban 250, 350

21 Patrick McGhee Doncaster 500P

22  Gordon Huxley Cheshire 350

23 Gary Padgett Batley 250, 350
24 Simon Beaumont Mirfield 350

25 Martin Taylor Kerasley 1000

27 Peter Shillings Howden 125, 250
28 David Cook Hawick 250

29 Shaun Stewart Cullybackey, N.I. 200, 250
30 George Ligertwook Bothwell 350

31 Steve Bradley (Moto Nevis M/C) Fort William 350

32 Billy Johnman Glen Devon 125, 250
33 Mark Middleton Middlesborough 350

34 Andrew Hunter Edinburgh 1000

35 Phil Hammond (Necombe Bros. M/C) Chelmsford 125

36 Roddy Allan (Elgin M/C Centre) Cults 350

37 George Banks (Alex Campbell M/C) Linlithgow 1300P

38 Angus Geddes Glendarnel 1300P

39 David Copland (Robertsons of Cardenden) Leslie 1300P

40 Steve Williams Llantwit Major 125, 250, 350
41 Stephen Johnson North Shields 350

42 Dave Sexton Droitwich 250, 250P
43 Kim Barker Lincoln 125, 250
44 Forbes Duguid Ballater 1300P

45 David Holt Pontefract 125

46 Stephen Thomas Boroughbridge 350, 250P, 500P
4, Alex Beith Bearsden 350

48 Robert Law Sleaford 125

49  Keith Walker Durham 250, 350
50 Eric McFarlane Crossford 1300P

51 Kevin Mitchell (Don Rogerson) Preston 350, 250P
52 Graham Taylor | Edinburgh 250P, 1300P
53 Kevin Phillips (Stephens/Slipstream M/SC) Tonbridge 1000, 500P
54 Jim Anderson (Shirlaws M/C Aberdeen 350, 1300P
55 Roy Anderson (lan Kirk) Boat -of - Garten 1300P

56 David Groat Dyce 500P

57 Colin Baxter Forfar 350

58 Alex Aiken Kemnay 1300P
59 Bob Rennie Stepps 350
60 Stuart Moorhouse Barnsley - 250, 250P
61 Charlie Corner Malton 500P
62 Ray Hutchison Richmond 500P
63 Jimmy Fearn Montrose 1300P

6




SOLO RIDERS cont.

101

110
m
113
115
116
117
118
121

Rider (Entrant)

Graham King

Graham Ashbridge
Adrian Jardine
John Mecl.oone
Nigel Wallis

John Pullar
Douglas Tavior
Roderick Taylor
Dudley Bell
Stuart Mather
Graham Grant

Mark Henderson

John Davidson (Cam’s Customs)
Jimmy Shanks

Derek Glass
Chris Petty
William Wark

Pete Van Dijk

Tom Willison

Phil Mellor

Howard Selby (Jim Bald Racing)
Nicol Robb

lain Deans

Mick Searle

lan Ellis

Steve Flindall

Gino Rondelli (Cam’s Custom)
Gordon Ross

Paul lddon

Simon Anderson (Sutton of St Helens)
Bernard Harrower

Richard Stephen

Martyn Snutch

Craig Thomson

Fraser Thomson

Graham Morton

Glenn Atterton

Bob Shepherd

Garry Mislop (T.B. Oliver)

Kenneth Greig (M/C Services, Paisley)
Alex Wilson

Geoff Baldock

Mark Edge

Dave Hibbert

John Wilson
Allan Gebbie
Mark Pearce
Jim Robson (Dormouse Restaurant)
Alistair Janczuk (Border M/C)
John McCubbin

Derek Allan
Frank Donaghy
Bill Willison
Scott Ferguson
Paul Clay
Allan McDonald (Bill Simpson)

Town

Ryton
Richmond
Blackpool
Kirk intilloch
Cheshire
Grangemouth
Eariston
Earigton
Morpeth
Edinburgh
Aberdeen
Broughty Ferry
Perth

Kelso

Montrose

Selby

New Cumnock
Newton Avycliffe
Newport
Cheadle

North Berwick
Stockport
Dumfries
Scarborough
Aberdeen
Kilbirnie

Perth

Bucksburn
Buxton

Wigan

Crossford
Huntly

Leicester
Kinross
Kinross
Falkirk
Stockton
Kirkcaldy
Denholm
Paisley
Edinburgh
Louth
Leeds
Blackpool
Livingston
Edinburgh
Carlisle
Newcastleton
Carlisle
Stranraer
Forfar

Elderslie

8823
38 ¢

suERgHRagEge
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soLO RIDERS cont

No.

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
154
158
159
160
162
164
166
168
169
170
171
172
179
180
181
185
187
188
191
192
195
189
200
201
205
206
207
209
210

214
217
218
219

gider (Entrant)

Joe Loryman
Mick Crick
Douglas Stewart

James Leycler ck Gow Ltd.)

John Leech (Ja

illi tson -
William Rober Chiverto

Michael Preston
Roger Alexander
David Birtles
Bert Hartley
Dave Cooper |
Martin Blyth
Paul Littler
Billy Earley
Stewart Rae
Waiter Brown
E. Johnson
Tom Simpson

Steven Hislop (T.B. Oliver)
Charles Pirie (Clydesdale Ltd.)

A. B. Easton
Campbel! Smith
Gordon Ritchie
Graham Lyell
Alan Smith
Gary Moore
Charles Wright
Michael Sayers
John Schyma

James Cunningham

Darry! Hincks
Steven Grover
Jim Davidson
Kenneth Spence
Norman Clark
Philip Hassard
Raymond Goodall
Stewart Burkhart
lan Henderson
Micke Bailey
F.G. F. Duguid
Bill Fleming
Alistair Dodds

Dave Sinclair
Eric Andermn

n Off. Supplies)

Honda Lincs)

Town

Hebburn
Barnsley
Montrose
Airdrie
Dundee
Glasgow
Rugby
Bishopbriggs
Preston
Alcester
Louth
Chirnside
Lymm
Newton Mearns
Denny
Balfron
Bedlington
East Kilbride
Denholm
Bridge of Allan
Musselburgh
Calderwood
Cupar
Penicuik
Cuits

East Kilbride
Leslie

North Shields
Blairgowrie
Wormit
Kilbirnie
Edinburgh
Carlisle
Aberdeen
Netherlee
Stepps
Scarborough
Edinburgh
Bonnyrigg
Billingham
Ballater
Lennoxtown
Edinburgh
Paisley
Kirkcaldy
North Shields
Stirling

Beith
Pencaitland
Aberdeen
North Berwick
Longniddry
Aberdeen

Grantown - on - Spey




SAUTSOL]

MOTORCYCLES
EDINBURGH ROAD,

58
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SALES — SPARES — ACCESSORIES — SERVICE

ROAD / MOTO - CROSS / TRIALS MACHINES
HOURS OF BUSINESS

MONDAY to SATURDAY 9a.m. till 5 30p.m.
THURSDAY 9a.m. till 8p.m.
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RACING A
(KIRKCALDY) &

Telephone (0592) 3137 %

CRANKSHAFT REBUILDS
REBORES

FORK STRAIGHTENING
WHEEL BUILDING
SERVICING

AND MINOR REPAIRS
WHILE YOU WAIT

OTHER REPAIRS CARRIED QUT
QUICKLY & EFFICIENTLY
AT REASONABLE PRICES

WE ALSO PERFORMANCE TUNE
MOST POPULAR MAKES

OF TWO STROKES

AND SUPPLY

OVERSIZE CARB JETS

LOOK OUT TODAY FOR
GRAHAM SHEPHERD

ON A D-R-M PREPARED RD250°F
IN THE PRODUCTION CLASS

DERSN




SIDECARS

Race No.

-
OCWOONOOOLHLWN-
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
37
43
44
45
47
49
50
52
53
55
o8
59
60
61

63

Driver / Passenger

Jock Taylor / Bengt Johansson
R. Nisbet / G. Mclintosh

T. Baker / J. Tindal

l. Hardy /. R. Gray

S.J. Rutherford / B. Wallace
James Taylor / D. Saint
Derek Jones / B. Aynes

Roy Shirlaw / J. Tawse
David Cotton / Roland Leary
Geoff Young / Scott Renwick
P. Goodall / C. Skinner

A. Lewis / G. Mackay

P. Greig / S. McNeil

J. Gordon / G. Brown

T. Clark / R. Dumble

P. Campbell / R. Goodwin
T. Clelland / J. Anderson

G. Bell / A. Johnston

R. Watt / A. McVicar

J. Barber / Nick Cuthorpe

J. Peters / R. McFarlane

T. Gray / D. Silver

A. Eccles / J. Stewart

L. Burton / M. Murphy

W. Moore / J. Strange

R. Munro / G. Murdoch

T. Haslam / R. Haslam

A. Stewart / E. Hill

J. Evans / T. Smith

T. King / G. McNaughton

J. Cranston / D. Kay

T. Youens / G. Appleby

J. Graham / J. Law

J. Killough / G. Killough

K. Andrews / |. Colquhoun
K. Neill / D. Hay

Geoff Atkinson / Robert Peel

Richard Lingard / Ken Alexander
Alistair McLuckie / John Dickson

lan Twaddle / Sandy Anderson

Mike Gosman / Russell Gosman

Frank Wilson / Barry Wilson

Donny Dodds / Alastair Ritchie
Angus McDonald / Grant Farquharson

Robert Smith /
Mike Gauld / David Samuel
Ewan Glasgow / Paul Halliwell

Keith Cousins / Stephen Brockwell

Charles Creatrex / Bob Ford
Michael Arthur / Kenneth Lee

Town

Kirknewton

Penrith
Dunfermline
Morpeth
Lower Largo
Perivale
Aberdeen
Sunderland
Rothbury
Lasswade
Aberdeen
Stonehaven
Musselburgh
Lochgilphead
Australia
Lenzie

Fallin
Paisley
Hornchurch
Forfar
Rosyth
Paisley
Carrickfergus
Belfast
Aberdeen
Langley Mills
Forfar

Selby

Port Seton
Penicuik
Consett
Elderslie
Lisburn
Haddington
Elphinstone
Blaydon
Stockton
Haddington
Kirkintilloch
Edinburgh
Blyth
Dalkeith
Stirling

East Kilbride
Aboyne
Kennoway
Northampton
Cardiff
Sheffield

11
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RACE 2 5 LAPS

— — — —
___—__
| — — —— — — — —— S— S —

First 15 finishers qualify for the Final — Race 10

No. Name Machine Grid
1 Donnie McLeod 350 Yamaha 29
2 Ron Haslam 750 Yamaha 24
12 Don Robinson 247 Yamaha 15
18 Graham Wood 750 Fowler - Yamaha 16
23 Gary Padgett 351 Padgett - Yamaha 22
24 Simon Beaumont 350 Yamaha 30
30 George Ligertwood 350 Yamaha 1
32 Billy Johnman 247 Yamaha 7
34 Andrew Hunter 700 Yamaha o
49 Beith Walker 746 Nebco - Yamaha 17
951 Kevin Mitchell 350 Yamaha 2
53 Kevin Phillips 500 Suzuki 4
029 Bob Rennie 347 Yamaha 10
69 Nigel Wallis TR 750 Suzuki 18
70 John Pullar 347 Yamaha 23
71 Douglas Taylor 347 Spondon 14
73 Dudley Bell 249 Yamaha 8
78 Jimmy Shanks 247 Yamaha 21
84 Phil Mellor 1000 Suzuki 3
94 Simon Anderson 250 Maxton 27
97 Richard Stephen 250 Yamaha 25
125 Frank Donaghy 347 Yamaha 20
130 Paul Clay 347 Yamaha 13
136 John Parker 973 Hyde - Triumph 12
138 Alan Bisset 347 Yamaha 26
146 Michael Preston 350 Yamaha b
148 Dave Birtles 347 Yamaha 9
191 John Schyma 37 Yamaha 28
209 Stewart Burkhart 350 Yamaha 11
228 Dennis lrvine 350 Yamaha 19
Finishing order 1 ... & Toeedres i R _ YO VRSN O M evere
o OGS ? e P AR Sy  Jay AWV - J SRR Ll B
|y P = | AT P 13 vciveosits | L oo 10 lvittese]
RECE LIIMEB  seviosoressessssosssrsiossasinsnsrores AV, JPOOA ovicirivoriiticsiinniae i E
Fastest Lap ............ Speed DY i aeveeceroebbe oiss SRILILEEE voede bebadrsied
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Machine Grid
700 Windle Yamaha 2
Yamscot 750 1
10 Geoff Young / Scott Renwick 700 Yamaha 3
11  Pete Goodall / Chris Skinner 750 Honda 4
18  Graeme Bell / Archie Johnstone 998 Imp 3
21 Jim Peters / Ron McFarlane 750 Suzuki 1
22 Tom Gray / Dave Silver 1000 Laverda 6
23 Alan Eccles / James Stewart 987 Kawasaki 3
32 Trevor Youens / Gordon Appleby 848 Tryatt 4
34 James Killough / Gerard Killough 998 Imp 6
37 Kevin Neill / David Hay 875 Imp 5
44 Richard Lingard / Ken Alexander 750 Yamaha 2
47 lan Twaddle / Sandy Anderson 995 Imp 5
95 Robert Smith / 998 Imp 4
°9  Ewan Glasgow / Paul Halliwell 750 Suzuki 5
60  Keith Cousins / Stephen Brockwell 746 Yamaha 2
63 Michael Arthur / Kenneth Rae 750 Yamaha 1
Finishing ord
g LT P AR h R 4= o 3\ e
O T A s L B & A 10
e
osapii s | GV S LS o g 143, A5 g
Race time ...
"""""""""""" AV e S I O o e e exiihnsean s anys (et Sies
Fastest |
o R Speed ... T R e G P
--------------- Y ey T By T LRI A



RACE 4

5 LAPS

e —
—-—__.—_____-___—_—-—-—__l—-'_'—-——_“

First 4 to Final + 6 fastest losers from Races 3, 4 & 5

No. Driver / Passenger

6 James Taylor / D. Saint

/  Derek Jones / Brian Avyres

13  Peter Greig / S. McNeil

14  John Gordon / G. Brown

15 Trevor Clark / R. Dumble

17 Tom Clelland / J. Anderson

19  Robert Watt / A. McVicar

20 John Barker / Nick Cuthorpe

24 Lowry Burton / Michael Murphy

30 Tam King / G. McNaughton

31 James Cranston / D. Kay

35 Kenny Andrews / |I. Colquhoun

43 Geoff Atkinson / B. Peel

50 Frank Wilson / B. Wilson

93 Angus McDonald / G. Farquharson

61 Charles Greatrex / B. Ford

Finishing order 1 .......... 7 I St 3
B s R 8

B B O R I Y )0 e eescecacrarsoassscearsetresnsss sy

Fastest Lap

Machine Grid

800 Honda 4
750 Yamaha

1000 Honda

997
750
700
680
/700
750
750
700
750
750
998
997
750

2
o
Honda 3
Yamaha 1
Yamaha 3
Weslake o
Yamaha 2
Yamaha 1
BSA 4
Yamaha 6
Yamaha 2
Suzuki 3
Williams Imp 4
5
1

Suzuki

Yamaha

15



ROAD TRAIL & MOTOCROSS BIKES

(12 month unlimited mileage warranty on Road & Trail Bikes)

ITALJET JUNIOR MOTORCYCLES
INSURANCE & HP AVAILABLE

S& W SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIALISTS
El COMPETITION CARBS
UNI, KE FILTERS




RACE 5 5 LAPS

-—-—.—-_———l—-——__—_-_—_-—_—_—_

First 4 to Final + 6 fastest losers from Races 3, 4 & 5

No. Driver / Passenger Machine Grid
2 Ronnie Nisbet / G. Mclintosh 700 Yamaha 1
3 Rony Baker / J. Tindal 738 Suzuki 2
4  lain Hardy / R. Grey 998 AHS Imp 6
© S.J. Rutherford / B. Wallace 1000 Kawasaki o
9 Dave Cotton / R. Reay 700 Windle Yam 3

12 Alistair Lewis / G. Mackay 750 Suzuki 2

16 Peter Campbell / R. Goodwin 750 Peter Bilt 3

25 W. Moore / J. Strange 700 Yamaha 4

26 Bob Munro / G. Murdoch 700 Yamaha 1

27 Terry Haslam / Ron Haslam 750 Pharoah Yamaha 3

28 Allan Stewart / E. Hill 0

29 John Evans / T. Smith 750 Plasmer Yamaha 2

33 John Graham / J. Law 750 Yamaha 1

45  Alistair McLuckie / J. Dickson 750 Konig 6

49 Mike Gosman / R. Gosman 984 Kawasaki 5

92 Donny Dodds / Alastair Ritchie 750 Suzuki 4

98 Mike Gauld / D. Samuel 998 Kawasaki 4
Finishing order 1 .......... AR L 3 s P Ty DI, oah

o). Ry PP et iy - Fsan e ! TU e
LM 1202780~ 13 st 14 o e |5

P 3 S oy o R . AV Speed e

=astest Llap - ot ST L e T e DY e o L

BON ACCORD : Aberdeen 24855
DUNFERMLINE : Kirkcaldy 65357
KNOCKHILL : Kirkcaldy 67285
PERTH & DIST. : Perth 34410

17
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Steve Clark
Simon Beaumont
Mark Middleton
Roddy Allan
Steve Williams
Stephen Johnson
Stephen Thomas
Alex Beith

Jim Anderson
Bob Rennie
Roderick Taylor
Chris Petty

Dave Hibbert
Frank Donaghy
Paul Clay
Michael Preston
Stewart Rae

Charles Wright
John Schyma

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

350

TZ 350
350

349
350

350
347

Spondon 347

Yamaha
Yamaha

347
350

Yam 347

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

347
TZ 350
TZ 347
347
347
347




RACE 7 5 LAPS

_____—__——_———_— g E—

First 15 finishers qualify for the Final‘ — Race 15

No. Rider Machine Grid
9 Gordon Brown Yamaha 347 7
10 J. S. Rae Yamaha TZ 347 1
12 Don Robinson Yamaha 347 6
20 John Stoddart Yamaha 349 10
22 Godon Huxley Yamaha 347 12
23 Gary Padgett Yamaha 347 11
30 George Ligertwood Yamaha 350 2
31 Steve Bradley Yamaha 348 9
49 Keith Walker Yamaha 347 17
51 Kevin Mitchell Yamaha 350 4
57 Colin Baxter Yamsel 347 13
64 Graham King Yamaha 350 21
70 John Pullar Yamaha 347 18
/1 Douglas Taylor Spondon 347 o
/7 John Davidson Yam TZG 347 16
81 William Wark Spondon Yamaha 347 15
107 Graham Morton Yamaha TZ 347 8
122 John McCubbin Kawasaki 347 14
137 Peter Ellis Yamaha 350 20
138 Alan Bisset TZ Yamaha 347 22
148 David Birtles Yamaha 347 3
171 A. B. Easton 390 Manx Norton 23
209 Stewart Burkhart Yamaha TZ 350 19
Finishing order 1 .......... 2t it e ¥ el O hst
DR e ek [} oo ere B e S o 1057200
U 2oy | P4 et 135 P4z 19 e
R E T 1 e e By S e DA TR Av.cSpeed ...
Fastest Lap ............ Yoo b oo DY e e N
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11
12
14
17
20
23
27
28
29
32
40
42
43
49
60
73
77
78
87
94
97
108
109
111
123
127
132
137
140
141
143
154
162
170
201

Finishing order 1

Derek Butcher
Don Robinson
Colin Keith
Steve Clark
John Stoddart
Gary Padgett
Peter Shillings
David Cook
Shaun Stewart
Billy Johnman
Steve Williams
Dave Sexton
Kim Barker
Keith Walker
Stuart Moorhouse
Dudley Bell
John Davidson
Jimmy Shanks
lain Deans
Simon Anderson
Richard Stephen
Kenneth Greig
Alex Wilson
Mark Edge
Derek Allan
Scott Ferguson

Allan McDonald
Peter Ellis

Joe Loryman
Mick Crick
James Leyden
Dave Cooper
Stewart Pae
Charles Pirie

Kenneth smnce

........

..........
""""""
|

............

247
249
249
247
250
247
TZ 247
TZ 247
250

Barcol 250

Yamaha
Yamaha

250
247

Yamaha 249

Yamaha

249

Yam TZ 249

Yamaha
Yamaha

TZ 247
247

Maxton 250

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

174 745,

TZ 249

TZ 247
TZ 247
250
T2 247
249
249
249

Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250

Yamaha
Yamaha

247
1Z 247

Yamaha 247

Yamaha

247

llllllllll

lllll
lllllll
...........................

L
lllll
IIIIIIII
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll




No.

15

16
42
46
o1
52
60
74
76
79
88
89
91
108
115
141
142
160
162
172
181
192
199
205
206
207
210
213
218
219
224

Finishing order 1

RACE 9

Rider

Dave Paton
Gordon Grigor
Dave Sexton
Stephen Thomas
Kevin Mitchell
Graham Taylor
Stuart Moorhouse
Stuart Mather
Mark Henderson
Derek Glass
Mick Searle

lan Ellis

Gino Rondelli
Ken Greig

John Wilson
Mick Crick
Douglas Stewart
Billy Earley
Stewart Rae
Campbell Smith
Alan Smith
James Cunningham
Steven Grover
Norman Clark
Philip Hassard
Raymond Goodall
lan Henderson

F. G. F. Duguid
William Dolan
Graeme Shepherd
Dave Sinclair

.......... 2
Dt 7
Ylers o 12
............ Speed

" .

(3

_—-——l—-—_—-—-.—-_l_——-—_—. y pm—

Machine

Suzuki 250
Suzuki 247 gf
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250

Suzuki 250

RD 250 LC 247
Honda 250
Yamaha RD 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 247

RD 250 LC
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 247
Kawasaki 250
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Suzuki X7 250
Suzuki 249
Kawasaki 250
Suzuki 250
250

Suzuki XT 250
RD 250

Suzuki X7 247
RD 250
Yamaha 250

Suzuki 250

Grid

16
13

24

217
11
20

19

18
12

25

29
26
15
31
14
27

23
30
238
22

17

.........

---------

e

@

10_LAPS

175 - 250 c.c.

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

................................................

21




22

Driveways i3

P,
R
-

L

'Iq—"

W
-
.' =
a7 N 5 -S
g~ ¥

-

32 NEWTON CHURCH ROAD
DANDERHALL, DALKEITH



RACE 10 15 LAPS

_—_—1’———_—_______ |——-—'—'_-_'—

Sponsored by Dodds Civil Engineering Contractors Ltd., Dalkeith

From Heat 1 — Race 1 From Heat 2 — Race 2
Finishing order 1 .......... P A e AT 3 e N P TN A e
3 s PO dirs e shs 8 omaan & I Ty 10 . =50,
| e 7 L 13T L b iy 5 oot
FRCL LIME@ .....ccveeccvercocessassasesnossasaes AV D B s e v s aate sk nastne
Fastest Lap ............ Speed .., DY e ve s r s e b s e aeanossatesasthnesornesten
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RACE 11 12 LAPS
FINAL of RACE for PRODUCTION MACRINES 251 - 500 ¢,
Mo Bt Machine Grid
0.
21 Patrick McGhee Yamaha 398 21
46 Steve Thomas Yamaha 400 4
53 Kevin Phillips Yamaha 400 11
56 David Groat Laverda 496 14
61 Charlie Corner Yamaha 400 2
62 Ray Hutchison Yamaha 400 7
65 Graham Ashbridge Suzuki GT 500 13
78 Jimmy Shanks Yamaha RD 398 19
79 Derek Glass Yamaha RD 400 3
82 Pete Van Dijk Yamaha 400 16
110 Geoff Baldock Yamaha 398 8
111 Mark Edge Yamaha RD 400 o
117 Mark Pearce Yamaha 398 17
118 Jim Robson Yamaha RD 398 15
- 147 Roger Alexander Yamaha RD 398 10
158 Martyn Blyth Honda 408 1
185 Gary Moore Suzuki 492 20
217 Alistair Dodds Yamaha 400 9
231 Clifton Mair Honda 400 12
232 Blyth Wright Yamaha 350 18
233 Peter Mitchell RD 400 6
Finishing order 1 ... 74 o Sl 3 5 s A S D e
HOPy =y - 7Sl QTN O 2 UL L Ao
iy VA f JEC B oo 145 b iy i
Race time ..............
....................... AV iSpeed ¥ R S Rt
restest Lap ........... opeediisl s Dy S A et



12 LAPS

RACE 12
FINAL of RACE for MACHINES 100-200¢.C.

No. Rider Machine Grid
3 Ronnie Mann Morbidelli 124 13
6 Geoff Saunders ~ Honda 125 e
8 Richard Crossley Honda 125 9

15 Dave Paton Honda 125 14
27 Peter Shillings Honda 123 16
29 Shaun Stewart Yamaha RD 195 23
32 Billy Johnman Honda MT 125 15
35 Phil Hammond Yamaha 125 28
40 Steve Williams Yamaha 125 8
43 Kim Barker Honda 125

45 David Holt Honda 125 22
48 Robert Law Honda 125 217
68 John MclLoone Yamaha 125

74 Stuart Mather Honda 123 17
84 Phil Mellor Yamaha 125 10
90 Steve Flindall SJF Special 175 27
05 Bernard Harrower Honda 125

08 Martyn Snutch TZ Yamaha 124 26
99 Craig Thomson Honda 122 |

100 Fraser Thomson Honda 123 12

104 Glenn Atterton Honda 125 5

107 Garry Hislop Honda 125 18

115 John Wilson Yamaha 200 31

116 Allan Gebbie Yamaha 195 19

145 William Robertson Yamaha 195 20

166 E. Johnson Yamaha 123 25

168 Tom Simpson - Kawasaki 175 30

169 Steven Hislop Honda 125 2

172 Campbell Smith Suzuki 197 24

217 Alistair Dodds Yamco 196 29

225 Eric Anderson Yamaha 191 32

230 David MclLaren Maxton Yam 124 6

IJ:inish'ing order 1 ~=2.... 2 CTG\ 3 L*% 4'11\6'q 5 % .....
145, 819K 9 .)45% 10.100

1225, 1314, 146K 1590
Race time \‘Bmmgq&q Av. Speed Gc\qﬁ ......................

Fastest Lap 3\ Speed ‘TQO'}% ...... \ mm ...... é’)ﬁ%ec:
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¢ — first 4 machines from Races 3, 4 & 5
plus the 6 fastest losers

Qualifier

From Heat 1
- TRAce T3 S R L L T

From Heat 2
- Race 4

From Heat 3
- Race 5

llllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllll

Finishing order 1

.......... e+ et R S (R 7 Erin

6 ..hEn (feistin Ty PR T < SRS & { resire

1] e o 1255000, 185 Wi oston k) corperece
Race time.......co. o d iR 00 S AV EIORRE & L T L AR
Fastest Lap .......... opeed ............... - F T e S el AR e s



RACE 14 12 LAPS
FINAL of RACE for PRODUCTI ON_MACHINES 501 - 1300c.c.
No. Rider Machine Grid
13 Mike Bell Suzuki GS 997 15
15 Dave Paton Triumph Bonneville 750 b
16 Gordon Grigor Suzuki 1075 10
37 George Banks Suzuki 997 18
38 Angus Geddes Suzuki 1000 22
39 David Copland Suzuki 1075 14
44 Forbes Duguid Ducati 864 28
50 Eric McFarlane Ducati 864 1
52 Graham Taylor Suzuki 997 21
54 Jim Anderson Ducati 860 3
55 Roy Anderson Honda 1000 o
58 Alex Aiken Suzuki 1000 29
63 Jimmy Fearn Kawasaki 749 9
66 Adrian Jardine Suzuki 1100 2
75 Graham Grant Ducati 864 30
83 Tom Willison Ducati 900 GS 27
85 Howard Selby Honda 900 13
86 Nicol Robb Suzuki 997 34
89 lan Ellis Suzuki 997 20
91 Gino Rondelli Honda 901 19
92 Gordon Ross Ducati 864 4
93 Paul lddon GTMS 901 26
106 Bob Shepherd Ducati 860 24
126 Bill Willison Suzuki 1000 12
134 Mike Foley Norton 850 32
144 John Leech Honda CB 1047 35
164 Walter Brown Suzuki 1000 8
179 Gordon Ritchie Laverda 1000 7
180 Graham Lyell Suzuki 1000 31
188 Michael Sayers Honda 901 16
195 Darryl Hincks Ducati 900 33
200 Jim Davidson Suzuki 1075 11
214 Bill Fleming Suzuki 1075 25
224 Dave Sinclair Honda CBX 1048 36
227 John Pickles Kawasaki 1000 17
229 Bob Goldie Ducati 864 23
Finishing order 1 .......... 2 B oitan 3 Ea i B s D L
31 errrer f AR P T ) Ty 119 BTy
1 Do W Actreaiyee 1S i oA LA e Rt i
RACEIRIMEB oot ribibesirecisovsaviosssrnrnd AV, SpBBU .. i R
Fastest Lap ............ SPOBU S ivaustersrvars svants o P T 1T CO- TN L X CL S 6 ( CC TP 1
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East of Scotland’s only Solus Yamaba Dealer
ROAD AND TRAIL BIKES IN STOCK

After Sales Service Second To None

Excellent Stock Of Spares
APPOINTED DEALER FOR

S & W Products and K & N Filters

Helmets by BELL, CENTURIAN and KANGOL

Clothing by BELLSTAFF, KETT, MANX and TT
Tyres by AVON, DUNLOP and MICHELIN

KX

YAMAHA OWNERS CLUB DISCOUNT DEALER

et

2 Kings Road, Portobello,




RACE 15 3
251 - 30V C.C
FINAL OF THE RACE for SOLO MACHINES 232 =
— Race 7
From Heat 1 — Race 6 From Heat 2
Finishing order 1. .......... P o o T 3 EEh Y ey D
OF ¥ Aoty ot & pr e 2} 105
U oo | P s 13 Vs RS Worrinirs oy
P B A P T ey o s Av. Speed ...................................
Fastest Lap ............ 2101 Do o ) R L bR bt Dot i o
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12 Lapg

RACE 16
SOLO INVITATION HANDICAY |
————— Eligibility — first 6 finishers from 201 . 250 c.c R
first 10 finishers from 251 . 3506.0 F:ce
first 6 over 351 c.c. from 'Knockf.uil'I Oace
plus invited riders ol
No. Name Capacity  No. Name Capacity
Finishing order 1555
...... L B BRE et v e G T Py e e
0 P
[EO e B8 s S ey LU B
1= 12
.............. U et = QL
Racs i e Kok enditre
PSR OLE Y Y o Y AV. S e
o i PEeq TN Tl e D S
G T T Speed .
.................. e o e A e e




RACE 17

— e — —— S e — —— PE— — — S—
— — —— —— —— — ey — —— | Vet

Eligibility — by invitation of the Race Organisers

No. Name
Finishing order 1 .......... D 3
GBI 5 i T oS oo o
| St (A B Y IR ool v
RO T o e R R S e e B PO Av. Speed
astestSlfap .. ... Cpeed s .. o s e by

12 LAPS

lllll
.....
-----
iiiii
IIIII
llllll
lllll
------
llllll
llllll

QO T D e
e T o 100020
14, 1D e

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

L N
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
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SHIRLAW'S of ABERDEEN

The people with over 50 years’
experience in Motorcycles

Anything from Superbikes to Kids’ Bikes

Scottish Production Championship
‘Holders for three years now with

Jim Anderson—Ducati 900 c.c.

and George Middleton 1978 Sidecar Champion

Main Agents for

B.M.W. - DUCATI
LAVERDA - % % .- MOTO-GUZZI

YAMAHA - SUZUKI - BULTACO - OSSA

Visit our extensive new Showrooms
and talk to Les or Roy -

Shirlaw’s for a super deal you can’t réfuse

67-71 THE GREEN, ABERDEEN
Telephone 0224 24855 or 575637




RACE 18

_-—_"— —

5 LAPS

___-————_—_—_——---——————---

No. Name No. Name
Finishing order 1 .......... A8 e 23 orcioo i POt ST ommpocan
3 o s h et B ) oA JO
11 oo (e on s, R heirecms L o Lo
B B s s esss s eosnoransaricy AV. Spead T e .
Fastest Lap ............. Yo e o o e T FO T Y O Ty B r T Gt L X G G



ety [/ s . cotricion: DR s 10BN
N e 3o U oot ey R coexern:
165 Ao ) B
aCe e e AV B SpeaD R Tt e e
Fastest Lap ............ opeed ., e D e e



RACE 20
2nd CONSOLATION SIDECAR RACE 5 LAPS

— — — —— —— S— Er—— g— <
— — — (D C— — — — — — — — — V— —

Eligibility — non - qualifiers from Races 4, 5 & 6

No. Name
Finishing order 1 .......... P4 Sy 3: S : SRS, o 5
R p A e o R e 3 e 1058
([ e e |28 13 14PCs - LD
HaCeMe Tt o oon o crEaly NG Av. Speed

"% an
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

35



In our brochure ‘Your first
Job’ you can read all aboyt
our new free banking offer
for those leaving school and
about to start work

We will be happy to
provide you with a cheque
book and, as long as your
account remains in credit.
not charge you a penny for a
whole year for cheques,
standing orders, direct debits
Oor statements.

Even after the first year,
you'll find our normal cheque
account charges amongst
the best value there is in the
banking market place. We're
friendly and helpful, too.
Why not call in today and
fix up free banking.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANK
of Tayside and Central Scotland
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AUTOGRAPHS and NOTES

_KNOCKHILL RACING CIRCUIT

PRACTICE & TESTING

These facilities are available at the
circuit. and for further details
telephone Kirkcaldy 65357



AUTOGRAPHS and NOTES e
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INITIAL HIRE:—

5 Laps in own car with instructor (driving assessment)
5 Laps with instructor driving pointing out

Correct racing lines and braking points

5 Laps in own car for final instruction

5 Laps in single seater Formula Ford (with rev. limit)

For Further Details Contact:—

TOM BROWN
17 Greenlees Road

CAMBUSLANG
or Phone 041 641 7829

TOM BROWN 041 641 3019
RACINGDRIVERS |




